OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION				
OM AWAGIDAHAY				
HOME ADDRESS: 1766 Franklin St., Vancouver, B. C.				
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09390	SEX: Male AGE: 52			
OCCUPATION: S	alesman,			
(If any business or businesses carried on, state wartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partn	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or it			
	Machine Co., 742 Granville St., Vano			
MARRIED?	하는 것은 말통하면 생생님에 되는 것이 되었다면 하는데 하면 내가 있다면 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 되었다면 하는데 이렇게 되었다면 하는데			
NAME OF WIPE OR HUSBAND	Maou 12 d'al			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	당하시다 나타가 19일까지 않는데 내려가 되었다면서 하면 하면 하면 하는데 하는데 나는데 나는데 나는데 나는데 나는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하			
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	Markeriff 1. Hirohito (M)			
2. Katsuhito (M)	3. Meyko (F) 4. Chiyoko (F			
5, 1610 (P)	6. Kazuko (F)			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 25. 3	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 25, 8	23, 21, 19, 17, 12 yrs. Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 25, 8	23. 21. 19. 17. 12 yrs. Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 25, 8	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given none			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given none ROMS:			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given mone MONE MONE Where policies are) none			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given mone MONE MONE Where policies are) none			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given none **MENTS:** **New Policies are)** **None** **None**			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given none none where policies are) none none none none			

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none
7.	
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
ST	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1766 Franklin St., Vancouver, B. C.
	7, room, 2 storey, wooden house.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	Wife, Masu and son, Hirohito/joint ownership in the property.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
-	попе
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	none
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
Kanay (Sapra a	none
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
2.	
2.	none
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.

		PILE No.	
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON AB	OVE PROPERTY:		THE MEMORITHMEN THE PARTY OF TH
	none		
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O	OTHER CLAIMS ON PR	ROPERTY IN POS	SESSION
Property of the control of the contr	none		
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta	ite if any of these debts ass	ioned and if en an es	
	none		
			Mark Diliphia - Chica bus
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAR	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER	SECURITIES (State	whereab
	none	The state of the state of the particle of the state of th	
The state of the s	primer economic accordance and para consistence of an object constituent and the last	t rambe ramber (hardin kirali (berberak)	HORDER SIRPERS
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	none .		
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Mutual	Benefit Associati). Pol
number unknown. Benefici	ary wife, Masu. P	olicy in own r	0088688
		以我们可以知识的人。但是这些人的问题是可以是这些的意思。	Andreas Andreas
	R TRUSTS.		
	R TRUSTS		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O	R TRUSTS		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O	R TRUSTS		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O IL SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES:	R TRUSTSnone		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O	R TRUSTSnone		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none none		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none none		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none none		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none none		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS:	none none none		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS:	none none none		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS:	none none none		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O LL SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: I, the undersigned, hereby voluntary	none none none none		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS:	none none none none		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: Liable undersigned, hereby voluntaires as set out above, excepting fishing or other securities, if any.	none none none none none none	ian all my property in a shares of stock, deb	the protection, is
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 4. the undersigned, hereby voluntaerea as set out above, excepting fishing or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information every description in any protected area	none none none none none none none none is true and complete and	ian all my property is, shares of stock, deb	the protentures, i
It is a set out above, excepting fishing or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information every description in any protected area and indirect.	none none none none none none none none is true and complete and	ian all my property is, shares of stock, deb	the protentures, i
It. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 4. the undersigned, hereby voluntaerea as set out above, excepting fishing or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information every description in any protected area	none none none none none none none none	ian all my property in, shares of stock, deb	the protectures, by
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 1. the undersigned, hereby voluntaries as set out above, excepting fishing or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information every description in any protected area and indirect.	none none none none none none none none	ian all my property is, shares of stock, deb	the protectures, by

				4628
	INFORMATI	ON FROM R.C.M.P.		
,//.	s.//.		Date Of	116/43
ur File No. 4/68				
ull Name	15AWA (Surname	In Block Letter	9)	
		V		
egistration No. 19	390	Male - Female (check)	· Age	621,1590
Former Address	6 Free	Ele My	Van B.C.	
Date Evacuated 4/9	1/42	Naturalized	- Canadian-Born	- National
			(check)	_19(12/46)
Present Address	Bail	Farms,	Slocar	Chs.C
) V			6.	
Merried - Single (check)		Name of Wife	Corre His	rull2
Name of Mother Jakos	+05147	Name of Husban	TAKIZAWA,	- ~ /h/
		Z Name of Father	JANAG BAWA	E154 (1/8/20)
Names of Children unde	r 16	ks (+) 3/12/	/39	
Requested by	(. Mg.	Registered	with Custodian	(Yes or No)
		11		
Additional Information	Helean	ner ! Sting	is during ?	mulight.
burg & au	<i>t</i>			
				10000000000000000000000000000000000000

December 19th, 1946 Et la Tal-Acti GREET AL Re:- Motoji TANAGISAWA. Roll 16, 09290 On Page 3 of Registration dated August 24, 1942 is recorded the following:-B.C. Mutual Benefit Association. 2500.00. Policy Number unknown. Beneficiary wife, Masu. Policy is own consension. as Life Insurance did not west with the Custodian, no action was taken in respect to same. A Bond for \$500.00 is revealed in letter Oct. 12, 1943 of BONDI Singer Sewing Machine Co., held by that Company in behalf of Motoji TANAGISAWA. Our letter 21-10-43 advises that Company that the Gustodian has no objection to the Nar Bond being turned over to him. No further action by this office. COUNTS PROFIVABLE: - Singer Sewing Machine Co. advised that they owed Motoji TANAGISAWA \$258.07 and on March 25th, 1943 we received that amount from them for his credit on our books. Subsequently this was forwarded to him in 3 separate chaques. Refunds from the B.C. Electric Railway Co. amounting to \$15.55 were received and credited to his account. These refunds related to 1766 Franklin Street the property of Hirohito YANAGISAWA(son) and Masu YANAGISAWA(wife) and in remitting it is suggested by the Accounting Department that rather than make a transfer to joint account 6773/12036 that the funds be remitted to Motoji YANAGISAWA and Macu FANAGISAWA, and it is proposed to forward these funds in that manner as metisfying the circumstances. the Poblerator imperculates in respect to Boles TAMESISANA A PENALTER is revealed on the file;-1. Government of B.C. - \$40.00 By letter of May 11/42 the Government advise that the account was paid in 2. Elimitro PANAKA(New Fish Market)-06.79. This claim was submitted to Motoji YANAGISANA and he denied same by letter June 10th, 1943. TANAKA was advised of this reply and no further action was taken by this office. 3. Sebastian Milton Reider Bortgage \$750,000tas Guaranter. this Bortgage was released as October 18th, 1914 and accordingly Botoji ZAMAGISANA was released as guaranter. No other indebtedness of Moto L TANKSTRANT is revealed (over)

Male Res Mere

Zebruary 17th, 1944.

CLAINS DEPARTMENT

Notodi Pankertana e Rok. No. 09390

CREDITORS:

alone.

Creditor advised, NO FURTHER ACRION BY CLAIMS.

SINGER SEWING MACHINE COMPANY

NCORPORATED

742 GRANVILLE STREET VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA

October 11th 1143,

M. YANAGIBAWA. SLOCEN. B C.

motoji 1/629

Mr McAlister. 508 Hoyal Bank Building. Vancouver. B C.

Dear Mr McAlister.

Rec'd 28

File No. 4628

Referred 4688

Regarding our telephone conversation this morning. The above Japanese was a former employee of this company.

He had accumiated \$700.00 with this firm in a Surey Depost account. Confidentially, he could not get a bond and this money was for the protection of the Company in case of shortage.

You have a cheque for \$200.00 and our head office at Winnipeg has a war bond for \$500.00.

He paid weekly sums into this account at 742 Granville St which was in turn remitted to minnipeg.

Yana has written to me asking for \$200.00 in order to send his wife in to Vencouver to go in the hospital for an eye operation.

I have informed Yana that we cannot do anything for him and that he will have to write the Custodian in Vancouver. You will therefore be receiving a letter from Yana.

Yours truly Singer sewing "achine Co. G.S.Barker. M S.

(note)

)

ODM/GH

The Crone Storage Co., 760 Beatty Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Res Motoss YANAGISAWA

Thank you for your letter of December 7th.

We are afraid that the enclosure is meaningless to us
also. Mr. Motoji Yanagisawa was for a number of years
a salesman for the Singer Sewing Machine Company which
is some explanation and we have also had at least one
case of a sewing machine shipped to an up-country point
minus some essential part. We are afraid this is all
we can tell you but it might be worth contacting Mr. C.
W. Fisher of the B. C. Security Commission.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

MOVING - PACKING SHIPPING - STORING SHIPPING AGENTS CUSTOMS CLEARANCES STORAGE COMPA OFFICE OF THE CUSTOMAN PRIVATE EXCHANGE 760 BEATTY ST. VANCOUVER, B. C. MARINE 1221 December 7, 1942. Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Attached hereto is copy of a letter received from M. Yanagisawa.

We have a number of sewing machines stored for this man but we are at a loss to understand his letter of December 4th and would appreciate it very much if you could enlighten us on the matter.

Thanking you for your courtesy in this matter, we are,

Yours very truly,

CRONE STORAGE COMPANY LIMITED

1 7 --- 1

/FR

Encl.

Members

CANADIAN STORAGE AND TRANSFERMEN'S ASSOCIATION PURNITURE REMOVERS ASSOCIATION OF GREAT BRITAIN NATIONAL FURNITURE WAREHOUSEMEN'S ASSOCIATION, U.S. A. SRITISM ASSOCIATION OF INTERNATIONAL FURNITURE REMOVERS

Per: